INSTALLATION GUIDE

2015 - 2020 CHEVY TAHOE
FULL CAGE (1826) PRO-CELL
P1826T15

Pro-gard

PRODUCTS LLC.

STRONG | RELIABLE | SECURE

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680



THESE COMPONENTS ARE REQUIRED
TO INSTALL THE PARTITION

R

4P5726T15 Partition 4PK5715 4WKS5715TA

WBXXXS57T15 Driver &
Passenger Window Bars

4B57XXT15 Barrier

{’ N 3P57158SS Divider
{ BarrierKit} o DP57T15 Driver
S ‘ “Seat Kit *1 ‘ Pro-Cell ’Kft} & Passenger Door
! eat Ki ! ro-Cell Ki
4BK5715 “j,,,,,,,, *-j”f””, Panels
4S57T15 4K1857T15

I. The following tools will be required to complete the installation.

A. 7/16” Socket & Ratchet

B. 7/16” Open Ended Wrench
C. 5/16" Drill Bit

D. Drill

II. Read all instructions carefully and refer to pages 5 & 6 to ensure all parts were
received.

holes or installing any self-drilling fasteners.

WAn“I“ a Locate All wiring, fuel lines, brake lines,coolant lines, or refridgerant lines before drilling any
||
||

Fig. 1
pro-gard.com 2
800.480.6680



II1. Location of Instructions.

Upper partition
bracket

“0T m All instructions are located in the individual kit packaging.
® 70 locate partition installation instructions, open the
partition kit package. To locate the seat installation
instructions, open the seat kit package. If any instructions
are not found, then please visit the www.pro-gard.com

website to download a PDF instruction.

Recess panel
IV. Divider Installation. bracket

A. After the partition, seat, and barrier have been installed, then the
divider should be placed inside the vehicle’s side doors and centered. ’
Once the divider is placed in location, then use the (3P214) and
(3G620) mounting brackets to mark the seat and recess panel for drill
hole locations. The location of the brackets can be seen on fig. 1 and
fig. 2. It is not necessary to get brackets exact, just centered.

Divider centered in
vehicle

B. Remove the divider and seat from the vehicle.
Drill the marked holes in the seat and attach
the (3P214) brackets to the seat by placing
(3X162Z) whiz nuts on the back side and Seat brackets
(3X82) bolt on the top side. (fig. 2) Center and
tighten these bolts into place as there will be
no access after seat has been installed. Install
the bracket onto the recess panel at this time.

(fig. 1)

ABOUT 3.00"

C. Reinstall the seat per the seat instructions. Be sure the OEM
seat belt buckles are reinstalled and tighten before reinstalling
the divider. Install the vent plate onto the divider by using the
(3X0Q7) 1/4-20 screws, (4G5070P1) spacers, (3X16) whiz nuts,
and the (3P8010) vent plate as shown in the diagram. (fig. 3)

D. Place the divider back into the vehicle Vent plate
through the passenger side and align divider assembly =
to the brackets on the recess panel and seat.

Install the (3G620) upper mounting brackets
onto the existing partition and barrier mounting holes as shown
in fig. 1 and fig. 4.

E. Now it is necessary to check the position of the divider and
place in final location. Drill 5/16” holes through the mounting
brackets and divider. Place (3X82) fasteners through the
holes in the divider and secure with (3X16Z) whiz nuts. Check
general fit and tighten all other nuts.

fig. 3
3 pro-gard.com
800.480.6680



Barrier upper /

bracket installs into
the existing barrier
hole using (3X82)

bolt Installation complete!

If you have any problems with this installation then call the toll free number (800-480-6680) and ask for technical
assistance.

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680



1826 Pro-Cell Diagram

PRO-CELL PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 4P5726T15 2015 TAHOE PARTITION

2 1 4PK5715 PARTITION KIT

3 1 3SP57BST15-D DRIVER BUCKET SEAT PROTECTOR

4 1 3SP57BST15-P PASSENGER BUCKET SEAT
PROTECTOR

5 1 4SPHKBS SEAT PROTECTOR KIT

6 1 3RP5715 RECESS PANEL

7 1 355715 2015 TAHOE SEAT

8 1 4S57T15 SEAT KIT

9 1 4WK5715TA AIR BAG WING KIT

10 1 4B5702T15 2015 TAHOE BARRIER

11 1 4BK5715 BARRIER KIT

12 1 3P5715SS FULL CAGE PRO-CELL DIVIDER

13 1 WBXXX57T15 WINDOW BARS (DRIVER &
PASSENGER)

14 1 DP5715 DOOR PANELS (DRIVER &
PASSENGER)

DIVIDER HARDWARE KIT
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

15 3 3P214 DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET, LOWER

16 2 3G620 DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET, UPPER

17 1 3P8010 DIVIDER VENT PLATE

18 13 3X82 1/4-20 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT

19 12 3X16Z 1/4-20 WHIZ NUT

20 4 4G5070P1 SPACER, DIVIDER VENT PLATE

21 4 3X07 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 PHIL TRUSS HD MS

22 4 3X16 1/4-20 WHIZ NUT

23 12 3X145 BLACK PLASTIC CAP

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680



